

The Institute of Cost Accountants of India

(Statutory body under an Act of Parliament)

## **Peer Review Board**

Certificate No. 010/2024-25

## **PEER REVIEW CERTIFICATE**

Certified that pursuant to the Peer Review System issued by the Council of the Institute of Cost Accountants of India (ICMAI), the audit and assurance services provided by **M/s Ramanath Iyer & Company**, bearing Firm Number **000019** having its office at **808**, **Pearls Business Park**, **Netaji Subhash Place**, **Delhi**-**110034** have been successfully reviewed for the Period 2021 to 2024.

This Certificate is issued in New Delhi on 6<sup>th</sup> March 2025 and shall remain valid for five years from the date of issue.

**CMA Partha Sarathi Bhattacharyya** Chairman Peer Review Board

Januar Kumar

**CMA Tarun Kumar** Secretary Peer Review Board

**Disclaimer:** The Peer Review process is independent of disciplinary or legal proceedings hence this certificate does not provide any immunity to the practice unit or any of its members and employees from any disciplinary or legal action.

**PRB Secretariat:** ICMAI, CMA Bhawan, 4th Floor, 3, Institutional Area, Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110003**Email:** <a href="mailto:peerreviewboard@icmai.in">peerreviewboard@icmai.in</a>**Webpage:** <a href="https://icmai.in/icmai/PeerReviewSystem/index.php">https://icmai.in/icmai/PeerReviewSystem/index.php</a>